
App Ref
Applicant 

Name
Org Trading Name App Purpose App Short Description

App Outcome 

Description

App Requested 

Amount

App Outcome 

Approved 

Amount

Conflict 

Of 

Interest

GA240103-

911A
Danny Wolf

Mount Albert Badminton 

Club Incorporated

Misc. 

Operational 

Costs

We are applying for funding to  assist 

with venue hire and cost of shuttlecocks

[A3] Partially 

approved due to 

insufficient funds

$8,000.00 $2,195.21

GA240203-

9573

Richard 

Leckinger

Access Community Radio 

Auckland Incorporated

Building/Facility 

Maintenance
To replace the roof at Pae Tūhono

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$28,500.00 $0.00

GA240209-

9663

Alexandra 

(Lexie) 

Palmer-

Gapper

The Howick & Districts 

Historical Society 

Incorporated

Salaries and 

Wages
Salary of Marketing Manager

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$13,000.00 $0.00

GA240212-

9738
Kirsty Speedy

Northcote Lawn Tennis 

Club Incorporated

Building/Facility 

Maintenance

Club’s court gates and locks to include 

electronic key pads

[A1] Full 

approved
$11,710.00 $11,710.00

GA240212-

9743

Dianne 

Armstrong

Mobility Assistance Dogs 

Trust

Salaries and 

Wages

To support the salary costs of our Client 

Applicant Cordinator

[A3] Partially 

approved due to 

insufficient funds

$10,000.00 $5,584.66

GA240212-

9750

Theresa 

Hicks

The Stanhope Road School 

Board Of Trustees

Salaries and 

Wages
Towards salaries of three teacher aides

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$38,000.00 $0.00

GA240213-

9781

Louise 

Sinden-

Carroll

Age Concern Auckland
Salaries and 

Wages

We seek a contribution to the salary of 

the Age Concern Auckland Asian 

Intervention Social Worker

[A3] Partially 

approved due to 

insufficient funds

$65,300.00 $8,500.00

GA240213-

9794

Jonathon 

Stone

Badminton New Zealand 

Incorporated
Event Costs

Medals for Junior and Senior leagues 

and tournaments for the 2024 season

[A1] Full 

approved
$4,413.32 $4,413.32

GA240213-

9803

Gwendolynn 

Holster

Orewa Surf Life Saving 

Club Incorporated

Salaries and 

Wages

Building Administrator contract fee & 

public information campaign

[A1] Full 

approved
$7,784.00 $7,784.00

GA240216-

982D
Bachan Lally

Sikh Council of New 

Zealand Incorporated
Event Costs Visakhi 2024 celebration

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$42,550.00 $0.00

GA240216-

983C
Leigh Cane

Amitabha Hospice Service 

Trust

Salaries and 

Wages

Amitabha Hospice seeks funding 

assistance for the salary our Volunteer 

Coordinator

[A3] Partially 

approved due to 

insufficient funds

$22,000.00 $10,452.00

GA240216-

984B

Praneil 

Chandra
Manukau Indian Fm

New 

Operational 

Equipment

Require a transmitter to broadcast our 

community radio on

[A1] Full 

approved
$4,106.74 $4,106.74

GA240219-

985B
Jan Clark

Project Restore New 

Zealand Trust

Salaries and 

Wages
For salary of Clinical Manager

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$19,000.00 $0.00

GA240220-

9871
Eric Souchon

Paeroa Lawn Tennis and 

Squash Rackets Club 

Incorporated

Salaries and 

Wages

We request support for our club coaching 

fees.

[A1] Full 

approved
$7,998.00 $7,998.00

MSF Grant Outcome for March 2024



GA240220-

988E

Carole 

Bergamini

North Shore Bridge Club 

(Inc)

Event Costs, 

Other

To provide tuition to potential new Bridge 

players and others who wish to improve 

their game.

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$2,600.00 $0.00

GA240221-

989F

Aya 

Nakamura

Ronald Mcdonald House 

Charities New Zealand 

Trust

New 

Operational 

Equipment

To replace our domestic washers and 

dryers with commercial washer-dryers.

[A1] Full 

approved
$22,694.00 $22,694.00

GA240221-

9919

Sally 

Warrender

The Operating Theatre 

Trust

Misc. 

Operational 

Costs

Funding towards overheads including 

insurance, audit and accounting

[A3] Partially 

approved due to 

insufficient funds

$15,000.00 $13,472.00

GA240221-

9927
Philip Shaw

Ocean Blue Sports Club 

Incorporated

New Sports 

Equipment

Increase our club’s resources so we can 

increase waka ama participation rates in 

our community.

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$23,700.00 $0.00

GA240222-

993C
Lisa Ford

Kidz Need Dadz Charitable 

Trust New Zealand 

(Incorporated)

Rent or Venue 

Hire

We request support for our facility lease 

in Auckland

[A3] Partially 

approved due to 

insufficient funds

$10,000.00 $4,999.98

GA240222-

9945
Eva Qin

New Zealand Culture & 

Media Group Limited

Misc. 

Operational 

Costs

rent&opex;VTV playout service fee;spark 

charges

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$40,642.24 $0.00

GA240223-

9950

Elizabeth 

Young
Burnside Primary School

New 

Operational 

Equipment

Chromebooks and ipads for decile 4 

school

[A1] Full 

approved
$8,255.00 $8,255.00

GA240225-

996C
Raji Singh Akal Foundation

Misc. 

Operational 

Costs

Web Site Development
[A1] Full 

approved
$4,950.00 $4,950.00

GA240227-

998E

Mandy 

Tomlins

Auckland Normal 

Intermediate

New 

Operational 

Equipment

To supply mash netting around the 

sports court to protect classrooms

[A3] Partially 

approved due to 

insufficient funds

$13,000.00 $8,627.05

GA240227-

9997

Lesley 

Cranston
Harbour Hospice Trust

Salaries and 

Wages

Funding to subsidise the salary of our 

Clinical Nurse Specialist, Cat Chiu

[A1] Full 

approved
$10,000.00 $10,000.00

GA240227-

000B
Joanne Pater

The Rosehill College Board 

of Trustees

New 

Operational 

Equipment

To purchase iPads & accessories for use 

by our students across the College 

academic curriculum.

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$54,388.80 $0.00

GA240228-

0025

Helen 

Stallard

New Zealand Indoor Bowls 

Incorporated
Event Costs

We request support for our Trans-

Tasman Event

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$13,878.00 $0.00

GA240229-

0030
Neil Fynn

Cambridge Disability 

Enterprise Incorporated

Misc. 

Operational 

Costs

We request support for our annual 

Accountancy and payroll costs

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$12,000.00 $0.00

GA240229-

004C
Barry Brown

Highbrook Regional 

Watersports Centre Trust

Building/Facility 

Maintenance

Contribution to installation of sanitary 

drainage and water supply to Ablution 

Block at Highbrook.

[A1] Full 

approved
$5,000.00 $5,000.00

GA240301-

005C

Dorothy 

Wakeling

Art In Nature Arboretum 

Trust

Building/Facility 

Maintenance

We request support for our Tree Planting 

Project

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$16,614.00 $0.00



GA240301-

006C
Jo Morgan EVolocity Charitable Trust

New 

Operational 

Equipment

towards the purchase of a trailer & 

towbar installation to help transport 

programme equipment

[A1] Full 

approved
$3,500.00 $3,500.00

GA240303-

007A
Adam Lee

Remuera Chinese 

Association Incorporated

Rent or Venue 

Hire

Applying grants to hire venues for 

various activities for members of the 

association

[A1] Full 

approved
$7,175.00 $7,175.00

GA240303-

008F
Sunny L

Fit&Fun Badminton Club 

Incorporated
Event Costs

Organize weekly badminton activities for 

club members.

[A1] Full 

approved
$9,476.00 $9,476.00

GA240303-

0098
Jo Morgan

Complex Chronic Illness 

Support Incorporated

Salaries and 

Wages
Towards the salary of our CEO

[A1] Full 

approved
$3,600.00 $3,600.00

GA240304-

010F
Sue Morse

The Epsom Girls' Grammar 

School Board Of Trustees

Building/Facility 

Maintenance

A contribution to sand and polyurethane 

the Sports Centre gymnasium floor

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$14,462.50 $0.00

GA240304-

0126
Baljit Singh

Kotahitanga Charitable 

Trust

Rent or Venue 

Hire

One Month Rent for Office and Yoga 

Studio 35 East Tamaki Road Papatoetoe

[A1] Full 

approved
$7,575.50 $7,575.50

GA240305-

014E
Andrew Diver

Windsor Park Community 

and Multisport Hub 

Incorporated

Building/Facility 

Maintenance

For costs towards the replacement of 

floodlights at Windsor Park.

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$20,000.00 $0.00

GA240305-

0156

Mandy 

Dhiman

Christians Against Poverty 

New Zealand

Rent or Venue 

Hire

CAP Support Office rent of premises at 

55 Hugo Johnston Drive, Penrose, 

Auckland

[A1] Full 

approved
$7,000.00 $7,000.00

GA240305-

016F

Barbara 

Leyland

Surf Life Saving Northern 

Region Incorporated

Misc. 

Operational 

Costs

A contribution towards phone  (landline & 

mobile), storage, photocopier and IT 

support overheads.

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$13,869.00 $0.00

GA240305-

0173
Ashiana Shah

Rape Prevention Education 

Whakatu Mauri Trust

Salaries and 

Wages

Salary contributions towards Programme 

Development Lead- Lesley- Ann Guild

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$10,000.00 $0.00

GA240305-

0183
David Guo Sporthub Community Trust

Rent or Venue 

Hire, Misc. 

Operational 

Costs

Rent and operational cost for hiring sport 

and community facilities.

[A1] Full 

approved
$15,894.55 $15,894.55

GA240305-

0191
Baljit Singh

Kotahitanga Charitable 

Trust

Salaries and 

Wages

One Month Salary for Neelu Singh Yoga 

Instructor and Baljit Singh Accounting 

Executive

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$13,239.62 $0.00

GA240306-

020F

Jeanette 

Gordon

Te Rapa Rugby Sports 

Club Incorporated

New Sports 

Equipment, 

Uniforms

We request support to purchase Junior 

Rugby Uniforms and Equipment for the 

Club

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$38,505.00 $0.00

GA240306-

0228
Abha Khanna Woman Care Trust

Salaries and 

Wages

Salary & Kiwi saver of Community 

Development Officer

[A1] Full 

approved
$10,272.09 $10,272.09

GA240307-

024E
Cliff Freeman

Auckland Basketball 

Services Limited

Salaries and 

Wages, Misc. 

Operational 

Costs

Junior Coaching and Affiliation Fees
[A1] Full 

approved
$20,000.00 $20,000.00



GA240307-

0258
Lin Zhu

Devil's Rock United Soccer 

Club Incorporated
Event Costs

We apply this grant to register for NRF 

2024 senior league.

[A1] Full 

approved
$5,000.00 $5,000.00

GA240307-

0263

Manjinder 

Singh

Supreme Sikh Society of 

New Zealand

Building/Facility 

Maintenance

We would like to apply funding  for 

Grandstand Stadium for sports complex

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$30,000.00 $0.00

GA240307-

0273

Lee-Anne 

Quensell

The One Tree Hill College 

Board of Trustees

New Sports 

Equipment, 

Uniforms

Towards the purchase of new football 

uniforms and equipment for our girls 

teams.

[A3] Partially 

approved due to 

insufficient funds

$3,900.00 $920.00

GA240307-

0288

Carolyn 

Edwards

Sunset Beach Lifeguard 

Service Incorporated
Other First aid training and refreshers

[A1] Full 

approved
$3,175.00 $3,175.00

GA240307-

0291

Adam 

Salmon

Auckland United Football 

Club Incorporated

Event Costs, 

Misc. 

Operational 

Costs

Junior & Youth Membership Levies
[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$16,091.00 $0.00

GA240308-

0309
Teejay Basra

Saanjh Sports & Cultural 

Club Incorporated

Rent or Venue 

Hire
4 months Rent +OPEX which is overdue

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$40,518.32 $0.00

GA240308-

031C

Denise 

Graham

New Zealand Council of 

Victim Support Groups 

Incorporated

Salaries and 

Wages

A 4 week salary contribution towards our 

North Waikato Team Leader and Support 

Worker

[A1] Full 

approved
$11,385.63 $11,385.63

GA240308-

0321
Stacey Ward

Te Awamutu Association 

Football Club Incorporated

New Sports 

Equipment

Purchase of junior teams equipment, 

uniforms and coaching courses for team 

coaches.

[A4] Approved 

subject to 

conditions

$14,650.00 $10,150.00

GA240308-

0347

Tirath Singh 

Atwal

Sbs Sports & Cultural Club 

Incorporated
Event Costs

We are hosting annual 7th LAdies 

Cultural night and need help for Medals

[A1] Full 

approved
$9,200.00 $9,200.00

GA240308-

0350
Cliff Freeman

Mt Albert Tennis Club 

(Incorporated)

Building/Facility 

Maintenance
Lighting

[A1] Full 

approved
$7,000.00 $7,000.00

GA240308-

0362

Rishi Raj 

Sharma

Bhartiya Samaj Wellington 

& Manawatu Trust
Event Costs

Mindfulness activities and awareness for 

Kids and Senior Citizens of our 

community

[A3] Partially 

approved due to 

insufficient funds

$2,894.20 $1,322.00

GA240309-

0374
Cheryl Han

Open and Connect NZ 

Incorporated

Rent or Venue 

Hire, Misc. 

Operational 

Costs

We would like to apply for our office rent 

and our website upgrading and 

maintenance.

[A3] Partially 

approved due to 

insufficient funds

$3,754.00 $2,778.00

GA240309-

0384
Adam Lee

New Zealand Confucian 

Association Incorporated

Rent or Venue 

Hire, Event 

Costs

Organizing a workshop on Asian culture 

and activities for young children and 

teenagers.

[A1] Full 

approved
$9,907.00 $9,907.00

GA240309-

0398

Monika 

Subritzky

The Sunnybrae Normal 

School Board of Trustees
Other

Our school is in need of some new 

Chromebooks to enable our students to 

engage in digital learning

[A1] Full 

approved
$9,150.00 $9,150.00

GA240310-

0404
Mary Dawson Anxiety New Zealand Trust

Salaries and 

Wages

A contribution towards the salary of our 

National Helpline Manage

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$12,800.00 $0.00



GA240310-

0416

Carolyn 

Galloway

Tuakau Bowling Club 

Incorporated

Building/Facility 

Maintenance

Our bowling club needs painting all 

around the exterior, it has been a long 

time since being done

[D1] Insufficient 

Funds
$32,200.00 $0.00

GA240310-

042B
dilawar  singh

Young Punjabi Sports and 

Cultural Club Incorporated

Salaries and 

Wages
wages for our staff

[A3] Partially 

approved due to 

insufficient funds

$47,500.00 $14,615.37

GA240310-

043D
dilawar  singh

Young Punjabi Sports and 

Cultural Club Incorporated
Event Costs

Our organisation organising  a sports 

event  so that community come together

[A3] Partially 

approved due to 

insufficient funds

$33,986.75 $19,968.75

GA240314-

050B

fengjie sophie 

xu

New Zealand Friendship 

Wellbeing Association 

Incorporated

Rent or Venue 

Hire

Hire a venue in the Maori Awataha Marea 

to carry out learning and  Multi 

culture  Exchange

[A1] Full 

approved
$11,195.21 $11,195.21

GA240315-

0534
Felix Lin

New Zealand Jiangmen - 

Wuyi Youth Association 

Incorporated

Rent or Venue 

Hire

Our club have been running for 8 years 

at the same venue. All members have 

agreed to extend.

[A1] Full 

approved
$6,720.00 $6,720.00

GA240317-

0544
Saprina Cui

Soong Ching-Ling 

Foundation of New Zealand 

Incorporated

Rent or Venue 

Hire, Event 

Costs

We apply funding to support our 

community Gym & Health class

[A3] Partially 

approved due to 

insufficient funds

$9,840.00 $8,400.00

Total $1,050,520.47 $356,122.06


